508619538 06/25/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI322507

NameExecution Datenicago Growth Partners, LP01/28/2010a Novo Ventures III, LP01/28/2010PM Bioventures GMBH & Co. Parallel-Beteiligungs KG01/28/2010PM Asset Management Investors 2000 B LLC01/28/2010PM Asset Management Investors 2000 B LLC01/28/2010PM Asset Management Investors 2003 B VIII LLC01/28/2010PM Asset Management Investors 2003 B VIII LLC01/28/2010PM Bioventures II, L.P.01/28/2010PM Bioventures III, L.P.01/28/2010PM Asset Technology Ventures VII, L.P.01/29/2010Avanced Technology Ventures VII (B), L.P.01/29/2010Avanced Technology Ventures VII (C), L.P.01/29/2010TV Entrepreneurs VII, L.P.01/29/2010akwood Medical Investors IV (QP), L.L.C.02/10/2010	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NameExecution Datenicago Growth Partners, LP01/28/2010a Novo Ventures III, LP01/28/2010PM Bioventures GMBH & Co. Parallel-Beteiligungs KG01/28/2010PM Asset Management Investors 2000 B LLC01/28/2010PM Asset Management Investors 2003 B VIII LLC01/28/2010PM Asset Management Investors 2003 B VIII LLC01/28/2010PM Bioventures II, L.P.01/28/2010PM Bioventures II, L.P.01/28/2010PM Bioventures III, L.P.01/28/2010PM Bioventures III-QP, L.P.01/28/2010PM Bioventures III, L.P.01/28/2010PM Asset Technology Ventures VII, L.P.01/29/2010Avanced Technology Ventures VII (B), L.P.01/29/2010Avanced Technology Ventures VII (C), L.P.01/29/2010IV Entrepreneurs VII, L.P.01/29/2010Avanced Technology Ventures VII (C), L.P.01/29/2010IV Entrepreneurs VII, L.P.01/29/2010Avanced Technology Ventures VII (C), L.P.01/29/2010IV Entrepreneurs VII, L.P.01/29/2010Avanced Technology Ventures VII (C), L.P.01/29/2010Avanced Technology Ventures VII (C), L.P.01/29/2010IV Entrepreneurs VII, L.P.01/29/2010Avanced Technology Ventures VII (C), L.C.02/10/2010	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY		
InitiationInitiationInitiation01/28/2010Initiation01/29/2010Initiation01/29/2010Initiation01/29/2010Initiation01/29/2010Initiation01/29/2010Initiation01/29/2010Initiation01/29/2010Initiation01/29/2010Initiation01/29/2010Initiation01/29/2010Initiation01/29/2010Initiation01/29/2010Initiation01/29/2010Initiatio	CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
NovoOut/28/2010PM Bioventures III, LP01/28/2010PM Asset Management Investors 2000 B LLC01/28/2010PM Asset Management Investors 2000 B LLC01/28/2010PM Bioventures III Parallel Fund, L.P.01/28/2010PM Asset Management Investors 2003 BVIII LLC01/28/2010PM Asset Management Investors 2003 BVIII LLC01/28/2010PM Bioventures II, L.P.01/28/2010PM Bioventures II, L.P.01/28/2010PM Bioventures III, L.P.01/28/2010PM Bioventures III, L.P.01/28/2010PM Bioventures III-QP, L.P.01/28/2010PM Bioventures III-GP, L.P.01/28/2010PM Bioventures III GMBH & Co. Beteiligungs KG01/28/2010PM Asseed Technology Ventures VII, L.P.01/29/2010Avanced Technology Ventures VII (B), L.P.01/29/2010Avanced Technology Ventures VII (C), L.P.01/29/2010TV Entrepreneurs VII, L.P.01/29/2010akwood Medical Investors IV (QP), L.L.C.02/10/2010		Name	Execution Date	
PM Bioventures GMBH & Co. Parallel-Beteiligungs KG01/28/2010PM Asset Management Investors 2000 B LLC01/28/2010PM Bioventures III Parallel Fund, L.P.01/28/2010PM Asset Management Investors 2003 BVIII LLC01/28/2010PM Asset Management Investors 2003 BVIII LLC01/28/2010PM Bioventures II, L.P.01/28/2010PM Bioventures II, L.P.01/28/2010PM Bioventures III, L.P.01/28/2010PM Bioventures III, L.P.01/28/2010PM Bioventures III-QP, L.P.01/28/2010PM Bioventures III-QP, L.P.01/28/2010PM Bioventures III GMBH & Co. Beteiligungs KG01/28/2010PM Bioventures III GMBH & Co. Beteiligungs KG01/29/2010Avanced Technology Ventures VII, L.P.01/29/2010Avanced Technology Ventures VII (B), L.P.01/29/2010TV Entrepreneurs VII, L.P.01/29/2010akwood Medical Investors IV (QP), L.L.C.02/10/2010	Chicago Growth Partners, LP		01/28/2010	
PM Asset Management Investors 2000 B LLC01/28/2010PM Bioventures III Parallel Fund, L.P.01/28/2010PM Asset Management Investors 2003 BVIII LLC01/28/2010PM Bioventures II, L.P.01/28/2010PM Bioventures II, L.P.01/28/2010PM Bioventures III, GMBH & Co. Beteiligungs KG01/28/2010PM Bioventures III GMBH & Co. Beteiligungs KG01/28/2010PM Aunced Technology Ventures VII, L.P.01/29/2010Avanced Technology Ventures VII (B), L.P.01/29/2010TV Entrepreneurs VII, L.P.01/29/2010akwood Medical Investors IV (QP), L.L.C.02/10/2010	De Novo Ventures III, LP		01/28/2010	
PM Bioventures III Parallel Fund, L.P.01/28/2010PM Asset Management Investors 2003 BVIII LLC01/28/2010PM Bioventures II, L.P.01/28/2010PM Bioventures II-QP, L.P.01/28/2010PM Bioventures III, L.P.01/28/2010PM Bioventures III, L.P.01/28/2010PM Bioventures III-QP, L.P.01/28/2010PM Bioventures III GMBH & Co. Beteiligungs KG01/28/2010PM Bioventures III GMBH & Co. Beteiligungs KG01/29/2010Dundation Medical Partners II, L.P.01/29/2010dvanced Technology Ventures VII, L.P.01/29/2010dvanced Technology Ventures VII (B), L.P.01/29/2010TV Entrepreneurs VII, L.P.01/29/2010akwood Medical Investors IV (QP), L.L.C.02/10/2010	MPM Bioventures GMBH & Co. Parallel-Beteiligungs KG		01/28/2010	
PM Asset Management Investors 2003 BVIII LLC01/28/2010PM Bioventures II, L.P.01/28/2010PM Bioventures II-QP, L.P.01/28/2010PM Bioventures III, L.P.01/28/2010PM Bioventures III-QP, L.P.01/28/2010PM Bioventures III GMBH & Co. Beteiligungs KG01/28/2010PM Bioventures III GMBH & Co. Beteiligungs KG01/29/2010pundation Medical Partners II, L.P.01/29/2010dvanced Technology Ventures VII, L.P.01/29/2010dvanced Technology Ventures VII (B), L.P.01/29/2010fV Entrepreneurs VII, L.P.01/29/2010akwood Medical Investors IV (QP), L.L.C.02/10/2010	MPM Asset Management Investors 2000 B LLC		01/28/2010	
PM Bioventures II, L.P.01/28/2010PM Bioventures II-QP, L.P.01/28/2010PM Bioventures III, L.P.01/28/2010PM Bioventures III-QP, L.P.01/28/2010PM Bioventures III GMBH & Co. Beteiligungs KG01/28/2010PM Bioventures III GMBH & Co. Beteiligungs KG01/29/2010pundation Medical Partners II, L.P.01/29/2010dvanced Technology Ventures VII, L.P.01/29/2010dvanced Technology Ventures VII (B), L.P.01/29/2010dvanced Technology Ventures VII (C), L.P.01/29/2010TV Entrepreneurs VII, L.P.01/29/2010akwood Medical Investors IV (QP), L.L.C.02/10/2010	MPM Bioventures III Parallel Fund, L.P.		01/28/2010	
PM Bioventures II-QP, L.P.01/28/2010PM Bioventures III, L.P.01/28/2010PM Bioventures III-QP, L.P.01/28/2010PM Bioventures III GMBH & Co. Beteiligungs KG01/28/2010pundation Medical Partners II, L.P.01/29/2010dvanced Technology Ventures VII, L.P.01/29/2010dvanced Technology Ventures VII (B), L.P.01/29/2010dvanced Technology Ventures VII (C), L.P.01/29/2010TV Entrepreneurs VII, L.P.01/29/2010akwood Medical Investors IV (QP), L.L.C.02/10/2010	MPM Asset Management Investors 2003 BVIII LLC		01/28/2010	
PM Bioventures III, L.P.01/28/2010PM Bioventures III-QP, L.P.01/28/2010PM Bioventures III GMBH & Co. Beteiligungs KG01/28/2010pundation Medical Partners II, L.P.01/29/2010dvanced Technology Ventures VII, L.P.01/29/2010dvanced Technology Ventures VII (B), L.P.01/29/2010dvanced Technology Ventures VII (C), L.P.01/29/2010TV Entrepreneurs VII, L.P.01/29/2010akwood Medical Investors IV (QP), L.L.C.02/10/2010	MPM Bioventures II, L.P.		01/28/2010	
PM Bioventures III-QP, L.P.01/28/2010PM Bioventures III GMBH & Co. Beteiligungs KG01/28/2010bundation Medical Partners II, L.P.01/29/2010dvanced Technology Ventures VII, L.P.01/29/2010dvanced Technology Ventures VII (B), L.P.01/29/2010dvanced Technology Ventures VII (C), L.P.01/29/2010fV Entrepreneurs VII, L.P.01/29/2010akwood Medical Investors IV (QP), L.L.C.02/10/2010	MPM Bioventures II-QP, L.P.		01/28/2010	
PM Bioventures III GMBH & Co. Beteiligungs KG01/28/2010bundation Medical Partners II, L.P.01/29/2010dvanced Technology Ventures VII, L.P.01/29/2010dvanced Technology Ventures VII (B), L.P.01/29/2010dvanced Technology Ventures VII (C), L.P.01/29/2010dvanced Technology Ventures VII (C), L.P.01/29/2010TV Entrepreneurs VII, L.P.01/29/2010akwood Medical Investors IV (QP), L.L.C.02/10/2010	MPM Bioventures III, L.P.		01/28/2010	
oundation Medical Partners II, L.P.01/29/2010dvanced Technology Ventures VII, L.P.01/29/2010dvanced Technology Ventures VII (B), L.P.01/29/2010dvanced Technology Ventures VII (C), L.P.01/29/2010dvanced Technology Ventures VII (C), L.P.01/29/2010TV Entrepreneurs VII, L.P.01/29/2010akwood Medical Investors IV (QP), L.L.C.02/10/2010	MPM Bioventures III-QP, L.P.		01/28/2010	
dvanced Technology Ventures VII, L.P.01/29/2010dvanced Technology Ventures VII (B), L.P.01/29/2010dvanced Technology Ventures VII (C), L.P.01/29/2010TV Entrepreneurs VII, L.P.01/29/2010akwood Medical Investors IV (QP), L.L.C.02/10/2010	MPM Bioventures III GMBH & Co. Beteiligungs KG		01/28/2010	
dvanced Technology Ventures VII (B), L.P.01/29/2010dvanced Technology Ventures VII (C), L.P.01/29/2010TV Entrepreneurs VII, L.P.01/29/2010akwood Medical Investors IV (QP), L.L.C.02/10/2010	Foundation Medical Partners II, L.P.		01/29/2010	
dvanced Technology Ventures VII (C), L.P.01/29/2010TV Entrepreneurs VII, L.P.01/29/2010akwood Medical Investors IV (QP), L.L.C.02/10/2010	Advanced Technology Ventures VII, L.P.		01/29/2010	
TV Entrepreneurs VII, L.P.01/29/2010akwood Medical Investors IV (QP), L.L.C.02/10/2010	Advanced Technology Ventures VII (B), L.P.		01/29/2010	
akwood Medical Investors IV (QP), L.L.C. 02/10/2010	Advanced Technology Ventures VII (C), L.P.		01/29/2010	
	ATV Entrepreneurs VII, L.P.		01/29/2010	
akwood Medical Investors IV, L.L.C. 02/10/2010	Oakwood Medical Investors IV (QP), L.L.C.		02/10/2010	
	Oakwood Medical Investors IV, L.L.C.		02/10/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	EndoGastric Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	8210 154th Avenue NE	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8337523

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	3108245555
Email:	docketla@fulpat.com,rkaiwi@fulpat.com
Correspondent Name:	Mr. John S Nagy
Address Line 1:	111 W. Ocean Blvd., Ste. 1510
Address Line 4:	Long Beach, CALIFORNIA 90802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ESOL-90902
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROSA KAIWI
SIGNATURE:	ROSA KAIWI
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2024
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 12

source=8337523_Release By Secured Party01282010#page1.tif source=8337523_Release By Secured Party01282010#page2.tif source=8337523_Release By Secured Party01282010#page3.tif source=8337523_Release By Secured Party01282010#page4.tif source=8337523_Release By Secured Party01282010#page5.tif source=8337523_Release By Secured Party01282010#page6.tif source=8337523_Release By Secured Party01282010#page7.tif source=8337523_Release By Secured Party01282010#page7.tif source=8337523_Release By Secured Party01282010#page8.tif source=8337523_Release By Secured Party01282010#page9.tif source=8337523_Release By Secured Party01282010#page1.tif source=8337523_Release By Secured Party01282010#page1.tif source=8337523_Release By Secured Party01282010#page1.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant:EndoGastric Solutions, Inc.Patents:See attached Exhibit A

TERMINATION OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, EndoGastric Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at $8210 - 154^{\text{th}}$ Ave. NE, Redmond, WA 98052 ("*EGS*"), has an interest in the patents and patent applications listed in the attached Exhibit A, now registered or in the process of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, EGS entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated April 9, 2009 (the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the secured parties listed on the signature pages thereto (the "Secured Parties"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April, 9, 2009, at Reel 022529, Frame 0024;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Parties hereby:

1. release and reassign to EGS any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Secured Parties pursuant to the Security Agreement in the patents more fully described on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and

2. authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Parties have caused this Termination to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 2.2 day of ________, 2010.

SECURED PARTY:

CHICAGO GROWTH PARTNERS, LP

By: Chicago Growth Management, LP Its: General Partner

By: Chicago Growth Management, LLC Its: General Partner

Minisher hanged By: A

Name: Dr. Arda M. Minocherhomjee Title: Managing Director

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Parties have caused this Termination to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 28^{m} day of <u>January</u>, 2010.

SECURED PARTY:

DE NOVO VENTURES III, LP

By: De Novo Management III, LLC Its: General Partner

By: ____ Manging Dicicto-Name: Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Parties have caused this Termination to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 25^{m} day of <u>Junuary</u>, 2010.

SECURED PARTY:

MPM BIOVENTURES GMBH & CO. PARALLEL-BETEILIGUNGS KG

By: MPM Asset Management II, L.P., in its capacity as the Special Limited Partner

By: MPM Asset Management II LLC, its General Partner

ma By

Name: Title: Investment Manager

SECURED PARTY:

MPM ASSET MANAGEMENT INVESTORS 2000 B LLC

Bv

Name: Title: Investment Manager

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Parties have caused this Termination to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this $2\pi^{n}$ day of $5\alpha^{n}$, 2010.

SECURED PARTY:

MPM BIOVENTURES III PARALLEL FUND, L.P.

By: MPM BioVentures III GP, L.P., its General Partner By: MPM BioVentures III LLC, its General Partner

By:

Name: Title: Series A Member

SECURED PARTY:

MPM ASSET MANAGEMENT INVESTORS 2003 BVIII LLC

By:

Name: Title: Manager

SECURED PARTY:

MPM BIOVENTURES II, L.P.

By: MPM Asset Management II, L.P., its General Partner By: MPM Asset Management II LLC, its General Partner

By:

Name: Title: Investment Manager

SECURED PARTY:

MPM BIOVENTURES II-QP, L.P.

By: MPM Asset Management II, L.P., its General Partner By: MPM Asset Management II LLC, its General Partner

By

Name: Title: Investment Manager

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Parties have caused this Termination to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 23^{+1} day of January, 2010.

SECURED PARTY:

MPM BIOVENTURES III, L.P.

By: MPM BioVentures III GP, L.P., its General Partner By: MPM BioVentures III LLC, its General Partner

By:

Name: Title: Series A Member

SECURED PARTY:

MPM BIOVENTURES III-QP, L.P.

By: MPM BioVentures III GP, L.P., its General Partner By: MPM BioVentures III LLC, its General Partner

By: Name:

Title: Series A Member

SECURED PARTY:

MPM BIOVENTURES III GMBH & CO. BETEILIGUNGS KG

By: MPM BioVentures III GP, L.P., in its capacity as the Managing Limited Partner

By: MPM BioVentures III LLC, its General Partner

By:

Name: Title: Series A Member

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Parties have caused this Termination to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 24^{m} day of <u>Junuary</u>, 2010.

SECURED PARTY:

•

FOUNDATION MEDICAL PARTNERS II, L.P.

By: Foundation Medical Managers II, LLC

By

Name: Dr. Lee Wrubel Title: Manager

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Parties have caused this Termination to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 29^{m} day of <u>January</u>, 2010.

SECURED PARTY:	Advanced Technology Ventures VII, L.P. By: ATV Associates VII, D.L.C., its General Partner By: Managing Director	
SECURED PARTY:	Advanced Technology Ventures VII (B), L.P. By: ARV Associates VII, L.L.C., its General Partner By: Managing Director	
SECURED PARTY:	Advanced Technology Ventures VII (C), L.P. By: Aif V Associates VII, L.L.C., its General Partner By:	
SECURED PARTY:	ATV Entrepreneurs VII, L.P. By: ATV Associates VII, L.L.C., its General Partner By: Managing Director	

2533399 v1/ST

and the second second

÷

PATENT REEL: 067839 FRAME: 0646 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Parties have caused this Termination to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 10^{th} day of <u>February</u>, 2010.

SECURED PARTY:

OAKWOOD MEDICAL INVESTORS IV (QP), L.L.C.

By: Oakwood Medical Management IV. L.L.C.,

Its: Manager By: Name: Raul/E. Perez, M.D. Title: President

SECURED PARTY:

OAKWOOD MEDICAL INVESTORS IV, L.L.C.

By: Oakwood Medical Management IV, L.L.C., Its: Manager

Name: Raul & Perez, M.D. Title: President

By:

EXHIBIT A

U.S. PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

The following issued U.S. patents:

TITL	E	FILED	SERIAL NO.
TRANSORAL	ENDOSCOPIC	05/17/02	10/150,740
GASTROESOPHAGEA	L FLAP VALVE	Issued 09/14/04	Patent No. 6,790,214
RESTORATION DEV	ICE, ASSEMBLY,		
SYSTEM AND METHO	D		

The following U.S. patent applications:

TRANSORAL ENDOSCOPIC	06/10/04	10/864,946
GASTROESOPHAGEAL FLAP VALVE		
RESTORATION DEVICE, ASSEMBLY,		
SYSTEM AND METHOD (Broad		
claims)		
Same	01/25/08	12/011,472
Same	01/30/08	12/011,987
Same	01/31/08	12/012,526
Same	01/31/08	12/012,497
Same	01/31/08	12/012,513
Same	03/25/08	12/079,414
Same	03/25/08	12/079.251
Same	03/25/08	12/079,250
Same	04/14/08	12/082,959
Same	04/14/08	12/082,958
Same	08/18/04	10/921,787
(Shaper length, flap length,		
esophagus movement by invaginator,		
diagnosis Grade II, III, or IV and treatment)		
Same	06/10/04	10/864,854
(Fastener)		
Same	11/30/04	11/001,687
(Reach out and pull in)		
TRANSESOPHAGEAL GASTRIC	10/14/03	10/686,427
REDUCTION DEVICE, SYSTEM AND		
METHOD		
Same	06/29/07	11/823,998
TISSUE FIXATION DEVICES AND A	02/20/04	10/783,717
TRANSORAL ENDOSCOPIC		
GASTROESOPHAGEAL FLAP VALVE		
RESTORATION DEVICE AND		
ASSEMBLY USING SAME		

TISSUE FIXATION DEVICES AND	09/23/04	10/949,737
ASSEMBLIES FOR DEPLOYING THE		
SAME		
(Slotted fastener)	06/00/05	11/172 2/2
TISSUE FIXATION ASSEMBLY	06/29/05	11/172,363
HAVING PREPOSITIONED FASTENERS		
AND METHOD		
(Configured fastener) Same as 2234-003-15	06/08/07	
		11/811,392
FLEXIBLE TRANSORAL ENDOSCOPIC	11/30/04	11/001,666
GASTROESOPHAGEAL FLAP VALVE		
RESTORATION DEVICE AND METHOD	00/15/07	11/002 510
Same	08/15/07	11/893,549
TRANSORAL ENDOSCOPIC	02/18/05	11/061,318
GASTROESOPHAGEAL FLAP VALVE		
RESTORATION DEVICE HAVING A		
GUIDED TISSUE GRIPPER		
SINGLE SIDED TRANSORAL	11/30/04	11/001,681
ENDOSCOPIC GASTROESOPHAGEAL		
FLAP VALVE RESTORATION DEVICE		
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR	12/01/05	11/291,500
CONCURRENTLY FORMING A		
GASTROESOPHAGEAL VALVE AND		
TIGHTENING THE LOWER		
ESOPHAGEAL SPHINCTER		
Same	12/31/08	12/319,228
SLITTED TISSUE FIXATION DEVICES	01/25/05	11/043,903
AND ASSEMBLIES FOR DEPLOYING		
THE SAME		
TISSUE FIXATION ASSEMBLIES	05/03/05	11/121,761
PROVIDING SINGLE STROKE		
DEPLOYMENT		
TISSUE FIXATION ASSEMBLIES	05/03/05	11/121,697
HAVING A PLURALITY OF		
FASTENERS READY FOR SERIAL		
DEPLOYMENT		
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR	06/29/05	11/172,427
MANIPULATING STOMACH TISSUE		
AND TREATING		
GASTROESOPHAGEAL REFLUX		
DISEASE		
(for the overall method)		

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SECURING THE STOMACH TO THE DIAPHRAGM FOR USE, FOR EXAMPLE, IN TREATING HIATAL HERNIAS AND GASTROESOPHAGEAL REFLUX DISEASE		11/203,680
INVAGINATOR FOR GASTROESOPHAGEAL FLAP VALVE RESTORATION DEVICE		11/254,062
BOLT ACTION FASTENER DELIVERY ASSEMBLY		11/172,428
APPARATUS FOR MANIPULATING AND FASTENING STOMACH TISSUE TO TREAT GASTROESOPHAGEAL REFLUX DISEASE		11/235,668
APPARATUS FOR MANIPULATING AND FASTENING STOMACH TISSUE TO TREAT GASTROESOPHAGEAL REFLUX DISEASE	01/27/06	11/342,292
FASTENER WITH MATERIAL TO PROMOTE TISSUE REACTION AND HEALING, AND FASTENER WITH PLEDGET		11/454,62]
APPARATUS INCLUDING MULTIPLE INVAGINATORS FOR RESTORING A GASTROESOPHAGEAL FLAP VALVE AND METHOD	11/15/05	11/274,045
Same	12/19/08	12/317.374
TRANSESOPHAGEAL GASTRIC REDUCTION METHOD AND DEVICE FOR PRACTICING SAME	01/16/07	11/654,397
TRANSESOPHAGEAL GASTRIC REDUCTION METHOD AND DEVICE FOR PRACTICING SAME		11/352,431
TRANSESOPHAGEAL GASTRIC REDUCTION METHOD AND DEVICE FOR REDUCING THE SIZE OF A PREVIOUSLY FORMED GASTRIC REDUCTION POUCH	06/28/06	11/478,333
ASSEMBLIES FOR DEPLOYING FASTENERS IN TISSUE AND SNARES FOR USE IN SUCH ASSEMBLIES	10/04/2006	11/543,720
Same	01/08/08	12/008,251
METHODS AND DEVICES FOR TAKING MULTIPLE BIOPSY SAMPLES FROM THE ESOPHAGUS	10/10/08	12/278,701

 $2533399 \ \mathrm{v1/ST}$